

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 5 8 4 4 / 2 0 0 8

H A M P S H I R E H O T E L S & R E S T . (N O I D A) & A N R .

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

N E W O K H L A I N D U S . D E V . A U T H . & A N R .

Respondent(s)

Date: 1 5 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was mentioned today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E T H E C H I E F J U S T I C E
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E P . S A T H A S I V A M
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E J . M . P A N C H A L

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Bindu Saxena, Adv.
Ms. Aparajita Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on the notified date i.e. 1 8 . 7 . 2 0 0 8 .

Status- quo, as on today, shall be maintained
till

1 8 . 7 . 2 0 0 8 .

Tag with S.L. P . (C) No. 1 5 3 7 5 of 2 0 0 8 .

(Pardeep Ku m a r)
Court Master

(Veera Verm a)
Court Master