

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4561 OF 2008

ITC LIMITED

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for impleadment and exemption from filing OT and urging addl. grounds and impleadment and with prayer for interim relief)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4562 of 2008

Civil Appeal NO. 4563 of 2008, Civil Appeal NO. 4564 of 2008,

Civil Appeal NO. 4565 of 2008, Civil Appeal NO. 4566 of 2008,

Civil Appeal NO. 4567 of 2008, Civil Appeal NO. 4568 of 2008,

Civil Appeal NO. 4569 of 2008, Civil Appeal NO. 4570 of 2008,

Civil Appeal NO. 4571 of 2008 and Civil Appeal NO. 4572 of 2008

(with appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file additional documents and urging addl. grounds and with prayer for interim relief and c/delay and office report

and C.A.No.4968/2008 (with appln.(s) for urging addl. grounds)

Date: 13/01/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Abeer Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Manu Aggarwal, Adv.

Ms. Pragya, Adv.

Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. Anil B. Dewan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. L.K. Bhushan, Adv.

Ms. Swaty Malik, Adv.

for M/S. Dua Associates, Adv.

Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

Ms. Prathiba M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. S.K. Agarwal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. S.A. Hashmi, Adv.

Mr. Ravinder Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Sinha, Adv.

:2:

Mr. Shivendra Swarup, Adv.

Mr. D. Bhadra, Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Adv.

Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Puri, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Adv.

Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AAG.
 Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Anuvrat Sharma ,Adv

 Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
 Mr. Devender Kr. Arora, Adv.
 Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.

for impleading Mr. Ashutosh Srivastava,
party Applicant in person.

 Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. M.K. Choudhary, Adv.
 Mr. Tanuj, Adv.
 Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

As directed in the order dated 18.07.2008 the concerned authority after hearing appellants has passed individual orders. The appellants have filed additional grounds challenging the said order. On behalf of State of U.P. it is submitted that they would like to file counter-affidavit to the additional grounds. Four weeks time is granted to file counter-affidavit and two weeks thereafter is granted to file rejoinder-affidavit.

Status quo order regarding possession shall continue till further orders. List after six weeks.

Liberty to mention.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)