

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RE C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

C I V I L A P P E A L N O (s) . 4 5 6 1 O F 2 0 0 8

I T C L I M I T E D

A p p e l l a n t (s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F U . P . & O R S .

R e s p o n d e n t (s)

(Wit h Appl. (s) for implead m e n t and exemp t i o n fro m filing O T and urgi ng adl. grou n d s and implea d m e n t and per m i s s i o n to file additio n a l docu m e n t s and per m i s s i o n to file additio n a l docu m e n t s and wi t h Pr a ye r for Interi m Relief)

W I T H

C.A. N o. 4 5 6 2/ 2 0 0 8 (W i t h Appl. (s) for exemp t i o n fro m filing c/c of the imp u g n e d J u d g m e n t and per m i s s i o n to file additio n a l docu m e n t s and per m i s s i o n to file additio n a l docu m e n t s and urgin g adl. grou n d s) ,

C.A. N o. 4 5 6 3/ 2 0 0 8 (W i t h Appl. (s) for urgi ng adl. grou n d s and per m i s s i o n to file additio n a l docu m e n t s and wi t h Pr a ye r for Interi m Relief and Office Repo r t) ,

C.A. N o. 4 5 6 4/ 2 0 0 8 (W i t h Appl. (s) for urgi ng adl. grou n d s and exemp t i o n fro m filing O T and per m i s s i o n to file additio n a l docu m e n t s and wi t h Pra y e r for Interi m Relief and Office Repo r t) ,

C.A. N o. 4 5 6 5/ 2 0 0 8 (W i t h Appl. (s) for urgi ng adl. grou n d s and c/dela y and and per m i s s i o n to file additio n a l docu m e n t s and exemp t i o n fro m filing O T and per m i s s i o n to file additio n a l docu m e n t s and wi t h Pr a ye r for Interi m Relief and,

C.A. N o. 4 5 7 0/ 2 0 0 8 (W i t h Appl. (s) for urgin g adl. grou n d s and c/delay and per m i s s i o n to file additio n a l docu m e n t s and wi t h Pra y e r for Interi m Relief and Office Repo r t) ,

C.A. N o. 4 5 6 7/ 2 0 0 8 (W i t h Appl. (s) for urgi ng adl. grou n d s and c/dela y and per m i s s i o n to file additio n a l docu m e n t s and wi t h Pra y e r for Interi m Relief and Office Repo r t) ,

C.A. N o. 4 5 6 9/ 2 0 0 8 (W i t h Appl. (s) for urgi ng adl. grou n d s and c/dela y and per m i s s i o n to file additio n a l docu m e n t s and wi t h Pra y e r for Interi m Relief and Office Repo r t) ,

C.A. N o. 4 5 6 6/ 2 0 0 8 (W i t h Appl. (s) for urgi ng adl. grou n d s and c/dela y and directio n s and per m i s s i o n to file additio n a l docu m e n t s and wi t h Pra y e r for Interi m Relief and Office Repo r t) ,

C.A. N o. 4 5 6 8/ 2 0 0 8 (W i t h Appl. (s) for urgi ng adl. grou n d s and c/dela y and per m i s s i o n to file additio n a l docu m e n t s and wi t h Pra y e r for Interi m Relief and Office Repo r t) ,

C.A. N o. 4 5 7 1/ 2 0 0 8 (W i t h Appl. (s) for urgi ng adl. grou n d s and c/dela y and

per m i s s i o n to file additio n a l docu m e n t s and wi t h Pra y e r for Interi m Relie f
and Office Repo r t) ,

C.A. N o. 4 5 7 2/ 2 0 0 8 (Wi t h Appl.(s) for per m i s s i o n to file additio n a l
docu m e n t s and exemp t i o n fro m filing O T and urgini g addl. grou n d s and
per m i s s i o n to file additio n a l docu m e n t s and wi t h Pr a ye r for Interi m Relie f
and Office Repo r t)

WITH

C.A. N o. 4 9 6 8/ 2 0 0 8 (Wi t h Appl.(s) for urgi ng addl. grou n d s and per m i s s i o
n
to file additio n a l docu m e n t s)

Date: 22/07/2 0 0 9 This Appeal wa s called on for heari ng toda y.

COR AM :

HON'BLE MR. J U S T I C E R.V. RA V E E N D R A N
HON'BLE MR. J U S T I C E B. SUD E R S H A N R E D D Y

Fo r Appell a n t (s) Mr. T.R. And h y a r u j i n a , Sr. Adv.
Mr. L.K. Bhu s h a n , Adv.
Ms. S w a t y Mali k, Adv.
for M/S. Dua As soci a t e s , Adv.

Mrs Mani k Ka r a n j a w a l a , Adv.

Mr. Muk ul Roh a tgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ranji t Ku m a r , Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhi n a v Muker j i, Adv.
Ms. Pra t h i b a Sing h, Adv.
Ms. Su r b h i Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Haris h N. Sal ve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kail a s h Vas d e v, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Bind u Saxen a, Adv.
Ms. Ap a r a j i t a S w a r u p , Adv.

3

Mr. Sh ail e n d r a S w a r u p , Adv.

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. K. Aga r w a l , Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.A. Hash m i, Adv.
Mr. Ravi n d e r Aga r w a l , Adv.
Mr. Ar u n K. Sin h a, Adv.
Mr. Rak e s h Sing h, Adv.
Mr. Su m i t Sin h a, Adv.

Mr. Dheer a j Malhot r a, Adv.
Mr. Asl a m Ah m e d , Adv.
Mr. Babi t Sing h J a m w a l , Adv.
Mr. Gaga n Gup t a, Adv.

Mr. Pra m o d B. Agar w a l a , Adv.
Mr. Raj ul Sh r i v a s t a v , Adv.
Mr. Abhi s h e k Baid, Adv.

Fo r Respo n d e n t (s) Mr. K.K. Ven u go p a l , Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sh ail Ku m a r Dwi v e d i, Addl. A G
Mr. A mee t Sing h, Adv.
Ms. Paree n a S w a r u p , Adv.
Mr. An k u r , Adv.
Mr. Muk ul Sing h, Adv.
Mr. Ravi n d r a Ku m a r Ver m a , Adv.
Mr. Pr a v e e n S w a r u p , Adv.

Mr. Ratn a k a r Das h, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Su n e e t a Gau t a m , Adv.
Mr. An u v r a t Sh a r m a , Adv.

Mr. Fa k h r u d d i n , Sr. Adv.
Mr. Haris h Malho t r a, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.K. Chou d h a r y , Adv.
Mr. Tan u j Kh a n n a , Adv.
Mr. S. K. Ver m a , Adv.

Mr. As h u t o s h Sri v a s t a v a ,
Respo n d e n t- In-Per so n

UPO N heari n g couns el the Cour t made the follo w i n g
O R D E R

Mr. Haris h N. Sal v e, lear n ed senio r coun sel appea r i n g
4

for the appell a n t ITC Ltd. sta r t e d his argu m e n t s at 11.2 5 a.m.
and w a s on his legs till the rising of the Cour t.

Matter s rem ai n par t- hear d.

(Ravi P. Ver m a)
Cou r t Master

(M.S. Negi)
Cou r t Master